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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 228

TO BE ANSWERED ON 3RD FEBRUARY, 2023


EXPANSION OF PIN CODE NUMBERS ACROSS COUNTRY

228  Dr. K. Laxman:

Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for the re-introduction of the PIN Code numbering system in the country as the number of States has increased and due to rapid urbanization; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN)


(a) No sir. There is no such proposal.


(b) Question does not arise in view of (a) above.


****

